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 P L A C I N G S 
 

 2017 BlueScope WIN Wollongong Eisteddfod 
 

 21/06/2017 Morning - Wesley Hall Commenced at  9:00 AM 
 

 Speech & Drama 

 

 SECTION: 316 VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 10 to 12 years only 
 

 1st Joshua Arnold (Goulburn) 

 2nd Bhaavya Gupta (Cordeaux Heights) 

 3rd Jamilla Perri (North Wollongong) 

 HC Alana Jacqueline Newhouse (Dapto) 

 HC Charlotte Riolo (Figtree) 

 HC Darcy Lawrence (Gwynneville) 

 HC Layla Preston (Wollongong) 

 HC Wil Duffus (Tarrawanna) 
 

 SECTION: 307 VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 6 years and under 
 

 2nd Ty Adlington (Figtree) 
 HC Alina Jones (Mount Ousley) 

 HC Logan Holt (Albion Park) 
 

 SECTION: 312 NURSERY RHYME - NO COSTUME SOLO 8 years and under 
 

 1st Neel Shetty (Cordeaux Heights) 
 2nd Aarnav Prabhu (Figtree) 

 HC Aaliah Hancock (Wollongong) 

 HC Ceana White (Towradgi) 

 HC Isabelle Hancock (Wollongong) 
 

 SECTION: 308 NURSERY RHYME - NO COSTUME SOLO 6 years and under 
 

 1st Alina Jones (Mount Ousley) 
 HC Logan Holt (Albion Park) 

 HC Ty Adlington (Figtree) 
 

 SECTION: 349 PREPARED READING SOLO 10 years and under 
 

 1st Bria Morton (Figtree) 
 2nd Charlotte Riolo (Figtree) 

 3rd Nicole Choi (Keiraville) 

 HC Brigitte Handicott (Figtree) 

 HC Spencer Newhouse (Balgownie) 
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 SECTION: 340 AUSTRALIAN POEM SOLO 10 to 12 years only 
 

 1st Jamilla Perri (North Wollongong) 

 2nd Charlotte Riolo (Figtree) 

 3rd Bhaavya Gupta (Cordeaux Heights) 

 HC Alana Jacqueline Newhouse (Dapto) 

 HC Darcy Lawrence (Gwynneville) 

 HC Emma Xiaolin Huang (Keiraville) 

 HC Jacobus Newhouse (Balgownie) 

 HC Lily Riolo (Figtree) 

 HC Paige Jenkins (Figtree) 
 

 SECTION: 348 PREPARED READING SOLO 9 years and under 
 

 1st Jayden Holt (Albion Park) 
 2nd Cohen Roach (Fairy Meadow) 

 3rd Nicole Choi (Keiraville) 

 HC Jahzara McCann (Figtree) 
 

 SECTION: 333 PROSE SOLO 10 to 12 years only 
 

 1st Alana Jacqueline Newhouse (Dapto) 
 2nd Lily Riolo (Figtree) 

 3rd Joshua Arnold (Goulburn) 

 HC Bhaavya Gupta (Cordeaux Heights) 

 HC Charlotte Riolo (Figtree) 

 HC Darcy Lawrence (Gwynneville) 

 HC Emma Xiaolin Huang (Keiraville) 

 HC Jacobus Newhouse (Balgownie) 

 HC Wil Duffus (Tarrawanna) 
 

 SECTION: 382 SPECIAL NEEDS PERFORMANCE SOLO SCHOOL AGE 
 

 EA Oliver Tighe (Barrack Heights) 
 

 SECTION: 383 SPECIAL NEEDS PERFORMANCE GROUPS SCHOOL AGE 
 

 EA Fairy Meadow Demonstration School (Fairy Meadow) 
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 21/06/2017 Afternoon - Wesley Hall Commenced at  1:30 PM 
 

 Speech & Drama 

 

 SECTION: 352 BIBLE READING SOLO 12 years and under 
 

 1st Jacobus Newhouse (Balgownie) 
 2nd Lily Riolo (Figtree) 

 3rd Alana Jacqueline Newhouse (Dapto) 

 HC Eliza Whitelaw (Wollongong) 
 

 SECTION: 354 POEMS FOR TWO 12 years and under 
 

 1st Cohen Roach & Isabelle Roach (Fairy Meadow) 

 2nd Olivia Fielding & Saskia McIntyre (Corrimal) 

 3rd Jacobus Newhouse & Spencer Newhouse (Balgownie) 
 

 SECTION: 317 RESTRICTED VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 11 years and under 
 

 1st Inaaya Kermali (Figtree) 

 2nd Spencer Newhouse (Balgownie) 

 3rd Kiara Castagna (Horsley) 

 HC Bria Morton (Figtree) 

 HC Brigitte Handicott (Figtree) 

 HC Jacob Murrie (Austinmer) 
 

 SECTION: 390 PUBLIC SPEAKING SOLO 12 years and under 
 

 1st Jacobus Newhouse (Balgownie) 
 2nd Jamilla Perri (North Wollongong) 

 3rd Eliza Whitelaw (Wollongong) 

 HC Bhaavya Gupta (Cordeaux Heights) 

 HC Kiara Castagna (Horsley) 

 HC Neel Shetty (Cordeaux Heights) 

 HC Spencer Newhouse (Balgownie) 
 

 SECTION: 355 POEMS FOR TWO Open Age 
 

 1st Genevieve Phillips & Paige Jenkins (Figtree) 
 HC Abby Adlington & Ty Adlington (Figtree) 

 HC Jahzara McCann & Soraya Mccann (Figtree) 
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 SECTION: 359 CHARACTERISATION IN COSTUME SOLO 12 years and under 
 

 1st Joshua Arnold (Goulburn) 
 2nd Siobhan Harmer-Knight (Keiraville) 

 3rd Lia Fera (Berkeley) 

 HC Eliza Whitelaw (Wollongong) 

 HC Emma Xiaolin Huang (Keiraville) 

 HC Makedde Johnson (Farmborough Heights) 

 HC Ronan Whitten (West Wollongong) 

 HC Teagan Myers (Balgownie) 
 

 

 
 

 21/06/2017 Evening - Wesley Hall Commenced at  6:30 PM 
 

 Speech & Drama 

 

 SECTION: 353 BIBLE READING SOLO 13 years and over 
 

 1st Antonia Kairis (Towradgi) 

 2nd Nicholas Chiaverini (Balgownie) 

 3rd Mikayla Kotsofski (Balgownie) 
 

 SECTION: 344 AUSTRALIAN POEM SOLO 15 years and over 
 

 1st Amy White (Towradgi) 

 2nd Charlea Schembri (Farmborough Heights) 

 3rd Helena Konstandaras (Kanahooka) 

 HC Hayley Bannerman (Towradgi) 
 

 SECTION: 337 PROSE SOLO 15 years and over 
 

 1st Helena Konstandaras (Kanahooka) 
 2nd Charlea Schembri (Farmborough Heights) 

 3rd Amy White (Towradgi) 

 HC Christian Kairis (Towradgi) 

 HC Hayley Bannerman (Towradgi) 

 HC Teah Riolo (Unanderra) 
 

 SECTION: 360 CHARACTERISATION IN COSTUME SOLO 14 years and under 
 

 1st Genevieve Phillips (Wollongong) 

 2nd Hannah Whitelaw (Wollongong) 

 3rd Soraya McCann (Figtree) 

 HC Charlie Preston (Wollongong) 

 HC Eliza Stark (Keiraville) 

 HC Michael Turnbull (Mount Ousley) 
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 SECTION: 322 VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 15 years and over 
 

 1st Amy White (Towradgi) 

 2nd Helena Konstandaras (Kanahooka) 

 3rd Charlea Schembri (Farmborough Heights) 

 HC Christian Kairis (Towradgi) 

 HC Hayley Bannerman (Towradgi) 

 HC Teah Riolo (Unanderra) 
 

 SECTION: 306 SENIOR SPEECH AND DRAMA CHAMPIONSHIP SOLO 15 years and over 
 

 1st Charlea Schembri (Farmborough Heights) 
 2nd Christian Kairis (Towradgi) 

 3rd Hayley Bannerman (Towradgi) 

 HC Amy White (Towradgi) 

 HC Helena Konstandaras (Kanahooka) 

 HC Teah Riolo (Unanderra) 
 

 
 

 22/06/2017 Morning - Wesley Hall Commenced at  9:00 AM 
 

 Speech & Drama 

 

 SECTION: 309/310 VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 7 years and under 
 

 1st Finley Cole (Balgownie) 
 2nd Sienna Allitt (Albion Park) 

 3rd Annabelle Dellis (Mangerton) 

 HC Aarnav Prabhu (Figtree) 

 HC Isabelle Hancock (Wollongong) 

 HC Neel Shetty (Cordeaux Heights) 
 

 SECTION: 347 PREPARED READING SOLO 8 years and under 
 

 1st Sienna Allitt (Albion Park) 

 2nd Aaliah Hancock (Wollongong) 

 3rd Shule Zhai (Fairy Meadow) 

 HC Aarnav Prabhu (Figtree) 

 HC Arva Bayani (Shell Cove) 

 HC Finley Cole (Balgownie) 

 HC Neel Shetty (Cordeaux Heights) 

 HC Poppy Van Doesburg (Thirroul) 
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 SECTION: 350/351 BIBLE READING SOLO 10 years and under 
 

 1st Sienna Allitt (Albion Park) 

 2nd Jayden Holt (Albion Park) 

 3rd Brigitte Handicott (Figtree) 

 HC Bria Morton (Figtree) 
 

 SECTION: 314/315 VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 9 years and under 
 

 1st Jayden Holt (Albion Park) 
 2nd Cohen Roach (Fairy Meadow) 

 3rd Nicole Choi (Keiraville) 

 HC Felicity McIntyre (Corrimal) 
 

 SECTION: 311 VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 8 years only 
 

 1st Jayden Pan (Cordeaux Heights) 

 2nd Arva Bayani (Shell Cove) 

 3rd Shule Zhai (Fairy Meadow) 

 HC Aaliah Hancock (Wollongong) 

 HC Ceana White (Towradgi) 

 HC Mira Cameron (East Corrimal) 

 HC Poppy Van Doesburg (Thirroul) 
 

 SECTION: 304 JUNIOR SPEECH AND DRAMA CHAMPIONSHIP SOLO 10 to 12 years only 
 

 1st Layla Preston (Wollongong) 

 2nd Charlotte Riolo (Figtree) 

 3rd Alana Jacqueline Newhouse (Dapto) 

 HC Jamilla Perri (North Wollongong) 

 HC Makedde Johnson (Farmborough Heights) 

 HC Wil Duffus (Tarrawanna) 
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 22/06/2017 Afternoon - Wesley Hall Commenced at  1:30 PM 
 

 Speech & Drama 

 

 SECTION: 343 AUSTRALIAN POEM SOLO 13 and 14 years only 
 

 1st Cassandra Kerr (Tarrawanna) 
 2nd Mikayla Kotsofski (Balgownie) 

 3rd Eliza Stark (Keiraville) 

 HC Abby Adlington (Figtree) 

 HC Antonia Kairis (Towradgi) 

 HC Genevieve Phillips (Wollongong) 

 HC Nicholas Chiaverini (Balgownie) 
 

 SECTION: 336 PROSE SOLO 13 and 14 years only 
 

 1st Cassandra Kerr (Tarrawanna) 
 2nd Soraya McCann (Figtree) 

 3rd Mikayla Kotsofski (Balgownie) 

 HC Charlie Preston (Wollongong) 

 HC Kimberlee Taylor (Fairy Meadow) 

 HC Nicholas Chiaverini (Balgownie) 

 HC Veronica Simmons-Curcio (West Wollongong) 
 

 SECTION: 321 VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 13 and 14 years only 
 

 1st Nicholas Chiaverini (Balgownie) 

 2nd Kimberlee Taylor (Fairy Meadow) 

 3rd Veronica Simmons-Curcio (West Wollongong) 

 HC Charlie Preston (Wollongong) 

 HC Genevieve Phillips (Wollongong) 

 HC Mikayla Kotsofski (Balgownie) 

 HC Racquel Burgess (Figtree) 
 

 SECTION: 305 INTERMEDIATE SPEECH AND DRAMA CHAMPIONSHIP SOLO 13 and 14 years only 
 

 1st Veronica Simmons-Curcio (West Wollongong) 

 2nd Charlie Preston (Wollongong) 

 3rd Eliza Stark (Keiraville) 

 HC Abby Adlington (Figtree) 

 HC Kimberlee Taylor (Fairy Meadow) 

 HC Nicholas Chiaverini (Balgownie) 

 HC Soraya McCann (Figtree) 
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SPEECH & DRAMA SPECIAL AWARDS 

SALLY CARR SENIOR MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP 

Awarded to the competitor, 14 years and over, in Poetry, who, in the opinion of the 
Adjudicator shows most promise and potential in Poetry. 

AMY WHITE 

SALLY CARR JUNIOR MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP 

Awarded to the competitor 13 years and under in Poetry, who, in the opinion of the 
Adjudicator, shows most promise and potential in Poetry. 

JOSHUA ARNOLD 

MAY PUSEY SCHOLARSHIP 

Awarded to a competitor who in the opinion of the Adjudicator shows the most promise 
and potential across all disciplines of Speech and Drama. 

AMY WHITE 


